476501.

476502.

476503.

476508,

476505.

476506.

476507.

476508.

476509.

476510.

476511.

476512.

476513.

476822 TO 476657-continued

M 1056-77-I. Nigeria. 7Zaria. Institute of Agricultural
Research. Maturity 100-140 days. Cultivated. Breeding
Material. Seed.

K 158-78. Nigeria. Zaria. Institute of Agricultural
Research. Maturity 100-140 days. Cultivated. Breeding
Material. Seed.

K 334-76. Nigeria. Zaria. Institute of Agricultural
Research. Maturity 100-140 days. Cultivated. Breeding
Material. Seed.

MI 182-79-I. Nigeria. Zaria. Institute of Agricultural
Research. Matuarity 100-140 days. Cultivated. Breedlng
Material. Seed.

M 435-77-I. Nigeria. Zaria. Institute of Agricultural
Research. Maturity 100-140 days. Cultivated. Breeding
Material. Seed.

4628-74. Nigeria. Zaria. Institute of Agricultural
Research. Maturity 100-140 days. Cultivated. Breeding
Material. Seed.

K 2139-7€. Nigeria. Zaria.
Research. Maturity 100-140
Material. Seed.

K 2028-80. Nigeria. Zaria.
Research. Maturity 100-140
Material. Seed.

Institute of Agricultural
days. Cultivated. Breeding

Institute of Agricultural
days. Cultivated. Breeding

M 576-79. Nigeria. Zaria. Institute of Agricultural

Research. Maturity 100-140
Material. Seed.

M 82-79-1I. Nigeria. Zaria.
Research. Maturity 100-140
Material. Seed.

M 2518-78. Nigeria. Zaria.
Research. Maturity 100-140
Material. Seed.

K 1337,40/80. Nigeria. Zaria. Institute of Agricultural

Research. Matarity 100-140
Material. Seed.

K 3282-80. Nigeria. Z2Zaria.
Research. Maturity 100-140
Material. Seed.

days. Cultivated. Breeding

Institute of Agricultural
days. Cultivated. Breeding

Institute of Agricultural
days. Cultivated. Breeding

days. Cultivated. Breeding

Institute of Agricultuaral
days. Cultivated. Breeding
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